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AMISH MARKETPLACE - UNIT 'G’
BETHELEHEM, PA 18020

ROUTE 191

GENERAL NOTES:

1.) THE ARCHITECT'S SEAL, WHICH APPEARS ON THESE DRAWINGS, MUST APPEAR IN RED TO BE VALID.
2.) ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH LOCAL BUILDING CODES AND ORDINANCES, AND SHALL
TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER THESE DRAWINGS AND/OR SPECIFICATIONS. THIS INCLUDES BUT IS NOT LIMITED

TO VARIOUS ISSUES OF THE 2015 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE, THE

AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT, THE PENNSYLVANIA LABOR AND INDUSTRY CODE, AND THE
PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY UNIVERSAL ACCESSIBILITY STANDARDS.

3.) ALL CONSTRUCTION REQUIREMENTS AND MATERIALS SPECIFIED SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
STANDARDS AND DETAILS OF THE LOCAL GOVERNING BODY, THE LOCAL MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY, AND/OR OTHER
AGENCIES HAVING JURISDICTION AT THE LOCATION OF CONSTRUCTION WHICH SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER
THESE DRAWINGS AND/OR SPECIFICATIONS.

4.) IN GENERAL, SHOULD A CONFLICT OR DISCREPANCY ARISE BETWEEN LOCAL CODES, ORDINANCES OR

REGULATIONS, AND THESE DRAWINGS AND/OR SPECIFICATIONS, THE MOST

RESTRICTIVE PROVISION SHALL BE APPLIED AND GOVERN THE WORK OF THIS CONTRACT, HOWEVER, ANY

CONFLICT OR DISCREPANCY SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ARCHITECT'S ATTENTION, IN WRITING, FOR REVIEW AND

APPROVAL PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK.
5.) DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. USE THE DIMENSIONS GIVEN. DIMENSIONS SHALL HAVE PRECEDENCE OVER

PROJECT INFORMATION

VENEER.

THIS PROJECT 16 A SHELL BUILDING AND INVOLVES A | STORY ADDITION OF
1227 SF. THIS ADDITION IS BEING ADDED TO AN EXISTING | STORY MULTI-TENANT
BUILDING. WE ARE NOT SEEKING APPROVAL OF ANY INTERIOR FIT-OUT WORK AT
THIS TIME. THIS ADDITION INCLUDES A NEW SLOPED SHINGLED ROOF AND TRUSS
SYSTEM. ALSO INCLUDED 19 A NEW VINYL SIDING AND SYNTHETIC STONE

BUILDING INFORMATION

2018 [ECC, 2018 IPC, 2018 IMC, 2017 NEC

CODES: 2018 [EBC, 2018 IBC, ANSI Alll - 20203 FOR ACCESSIBILITY

Existing Occupancy Group, UNIT 'G":

B - FOR SHELL FIT-OUT
FUTURE TENANT TBD.

EXISTING PAVING /
/ TO REMAN

EXISTING 4" SANITARY SEWER TO
EXISTING TANK AND SEPTIC FIELD
/7LUATER LINE CAP
A w

SCALE MEASUREMENTS AND DETAILS OVER GENERAL DRAWINGS.

6.) SHOULD AN ERROR OCCUR WITH THE DRAWINGS AND/OR SPECIFICATIONS, IT SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE
ARCHITECT'S ATTENTION, IN WRITING, BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK.

7.) ANY DEVIATION FROM THE DRAWINGS AND/OR SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE APPROVED BY THE ARCHITECT PRIOR

New Occupancy Group, UNIT 'G":

ROUTE 14l

TO PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK.

SEE PLANS FOR LOCATION OF EMERGENCY LIGHTING, EXIT SIGNS, FIRE AND SECURITY ALARMS, AND AUTOMATIC

SMOKE DETECTORS AS APPLICABLE.

CONTRACTORS SHALL INSTALL NEW WORK AS SHOWN ON THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, AND AS
REQUIRED FOR COMPLETE AND PROPER INSTALLATION OF THE WORK. CONTRACTORS SHALL COORDINATE AND

INTERFACE THEIR WORK, WITH THE WORK OF ALL OTHER TRADES.

10.) ALL DIMENSIONS AND EXISTING CONDITIONS ARE TO BE CHECKED AND VERIFIED PRIOR TO THE FABRICATION
AND INSTALLATION OF ANY PORTIONS OF THE WORK. ANY DISCREPANCY SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE

ARCHITECT'S ATTENTION, IN WRITING.

11.) THE CONTRACTOR IS TO BE RESPONSIBLE FOR AVOIDANCE OF DAMAGE TO NEW AND/OR EXISTING

CONSTRUCTION AND THE PROTECTION OF EXISTING CONSTRUCTION. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL WORK AS REQUIRED

TO PREVENT DAMAGE. THE CONTRACTOR IS TO PROVIDE ALL TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION AS REQUIRED.

12.) THE CONTRACTORS ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR CLEANING UP THEIR OWN WORK AND TO KEEP THE BUILDING

AND SITE NEAT AND CLEAN DURING CONSTRUCTION. CLEAN UP (BROOM CLEANED) TO BE PERFORMED DAILY.
13.) SAFETY IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR. PROVIDE FENCES, GUARD RAILS, LIGHTS, TEMPORARY
SHORING , BRACING, ETC... REQUIRED FOR THE SAFETY OF THE PUBLIC AND WORKERS.

Construction Tyoe: 5B

Building Square Footage
Maximum per code B-USE Q00D sf.
Increase due to open perimeter A500 sf.
Total allowsble square footage 13500 sf.

Unit 'G' Square Footage

227 sf.

14.) COLORS AND FINISHES OF ALL VISIBLE MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT ARE TO BE SELECTED AND/ OR APPROVED
BY THE OWNER IN WRITING UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE.

15.) THE CONTRACTOR IS TO BE RESPONSIBLE FOR LOCATING AND AVOIDING ALL UTILITIES THAT ARE TO REMAIN.
THE CONTRACTOR IS ALSO RESPONSIBLE FOR CORRECT RELOCATION OF EXISTING SERVICES AS INDICATED ON THE
DRAWINGS. BEFORE EXCAVATING, LOCATE AND MARK ALL UNDERGROUND SERVICE LINES AS REQUIRED BY THE
STATE AND LOCAL AUTHORITIES.

16.) THE CONTRACTOR IS TO BE RESPONSIBLE FOR METHODS AND SEQUENCE OF CONSTRUCTION.

17.) THE OWNER IS TO OBTAIN AND PAY FOR ALL REQUIRED PERMITS, INSPECTIONS, AND CERTIFICATES.

UNLESS OTHERWISE AGREED UPON WITH OWNER.

18.) COMPLY WITH MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS FOR HANDLING, STORAGE, AND INSTALLATIONS OF ALL
MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT EXCEPT WHERE OTHERWISE INDICATED. NOTIFY OWNER AND ARCHITECT IN
WRITING IMMEDIATELY OF ANY DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS AND THE
ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS AND/OR SPECIFICATIONS.

19.) THE CONTRACTOR IS TO COORDINATE WITH THE OWNER THE EXTENT OF WORK AREAS AND CONSTRUCTION
LIMITS FOR THIS PROJECT.

20.) ALL DIMENSIONS ON THE PLANS ARE FROM FINISHED FACE OF WALL AND NOMINAL MASONRY SIZES
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

21.) FIRESTOPPING AND DRAFTSTOPPING SHALL BE PROVIDED IN THE LOCATIONS SPECIFIED BY SECTION
717.0 OF THE 2015 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE, OR CODE USED BY LOCAL GOVERNING BODY,

THE LOCAL MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY, AND/OR OTHER AGENCIES HAVING JURISDICTION AT THE LOCATION OF CONSTRUCTION

22.) CONTRACTORS SHALL INSTALL AND MAINTAIN, FOR THE DURATION OF THE CONSTRUCTION, ALL FIRE RATED
ASSEMBLIES AS REQUIRED BY CODE.

23.) ALL COLUMNS OR BEAMS WHICH PROTRUDE OUT OF WALL OR CEILING ASSEMBLIES AND INTO FINISHED
SPACES SHALL BE FRAMED OUT AND FINISHED TO MATCH ADJACENT WALL OR CEILING SURFACES ,UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE. IF QUESTIONS ARISE, CONTACT THE ARCHITECT, IN WRITING, FOR CLARIFICATION.

24.) FUR OUT AND PACK OUT WALLS AND CEILINGS AS REQUIRED TO CONCEAL ALL PIPING AND DUCTWORK,

UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

25.) MAXIMUM STAIR RISER HEIGHTS SHALL BE 7 INCHES AND MINIMUM RISER HEIGHT SHALL BE 4 INCHES.
MINIMUM TREAD DEPTH SHALL BE 11 INCHES MEASURED HORIZONTALLY BETWEEN THE VERTICAL PLANES
OF THE FOREMOST PROJECTION OF ADJACENT TREADS AND AT A RIGHT ANGLE OF THE TREADS LEADING EDGE.

26.) THE MAXIMUM SLOPE OF MEANS OF EGRESS RAMPS FOR USE BY PEOPLE WITH PHYSICAL DISABILITIES, SHALL
BE ONE UNIT VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (1:12). RAMPS SHALL NOT HAVE A VERTICAL RISE GREATER
THAN 30 INCHES BETWEEN LANDINGS, CONSULT ADAAG REGULATIONS FOR OTHER DESIGN STANDARDS.

27.) ALL STAIRS, RAMPS, AND RELATED HANDRAILS AND GUARDRAILS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED AND INSTALLED AS
REQUIRED BY CODE.

28.) COORDINATE ALL MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, AND SPRINKLER INSTALLATIONS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

29.) REVIEW AND COORDINATE ALL ARCHITECTURAL AND ENGINEERING DOCUMENTATION AND SPECIFICATIONS AND
COORDINATE ALL WORK WITH ALL OTHER TRADES AS REQUIRED FOR PROPER AND TIMELY COMPLETION OF THE WORK.

30.) OFFSET AND ADJUST INTERIOR STUD WALLS AND INSTALL STUDS AND BLOCKING AS REQUIRED TO ACCEPT
VARYING THICKNESSES OF SUB SURFACES OR ASSEMBLIES.

31.) THESE DRAWINGS ARE THE SOLE PROPERTY OF THE ARCHITECT. THEY ARE PROVIDED TO THE OWNER,
CONTRACTOR, SUBCONTRACTOR(S), AND/OR MATERIAL AND EQUIPMENT SUPPLIER(S) FOR THEIR USE SOLELY
WITH THE RESPECT TO THIS PROJECT. THE ARCHITECT SHALL BE DEEMED THE AUTHOR OF THE DRAWINGS AND
WILL RETAIN ALL COMMON LAW STATUTORY AND OTHER RESERVED RIGHTS. DUPLICATION OR REUSE OF THESE
DRAWINGS, IN WHOLE OR IN PART, OTHER THAN FOR EXECUTION OF THIS PROJECT, WITHOUT THE EXPRESSED
WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE ARCHITECT, IS PROHIBITED.

FIRE PROTECTION DEVICES

Sprinkler System per NFPA 13 (section 903)
Manual Fire Alarm System
Automatic Fire Alarm System
Emergency Lighting

(section 901)
(section 301)
(section |©006)

Not Required
Not Required
Not Required

At Means Of Egress
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PhillipsDonovanArchitects.com

P.0. Box 160, 3160 Bedminster Road, Bedminster, PA 18910 Phone: 215-795-2400

210 West Broad Street, Bethlehem, PA 18018 Phone: 610-317-0221

STRUCTURAL LOADS

LIVE LOADS:

DEAD LOADS:

A, ROOF LIVE/SNOW LOAD:

. BASIC GROUND SNOW LOAD, PG= 40 PSF
2. FLAT ROOF SNOW LOAD, PF= 40 PSF

3. SNOW EXPOSURE FACTOR, CE = |12

4. SNOW LOAD IMPORTANCE FACTOR, | = @

5. DRIFTING AND SLIDING CALCULATED PER SPECIFIC CONDITIONS.
B. FLOOR LIVE LOAD = 40 PSF

D. SElsMIC LOAD:

NI

¢

C. WIND LOAD:
. 3-SECOND GUST WIND SPEED = 120 MPH
2. RIK CATEGORY = Il
3. EXPOSURE CATEGORT : B
4. DESIGN WIND LOAD, P = 20 PSF FOR MAIN WIND-FORCE
RESISTING STSTEM
5. NET UPLIFT ON ROCF = 5 PSF

SEISMIC IMPORTANCE FACTOR |, LE:= 1O
SEISMIC USE GROUP |
SHORT PERIOD SPECTRAL ACCELERATION, £5:= 053
[-SECOND PERIOD SPECTRAL ACCELERATION, Sl = 0046
SITE CLASS : D
SITE COEFFICIENT, FA = &
SITE COEFFICIENT, Fv = 24
SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY = B
BASIC SEISMIC-FORCE -RESISTING SYSTEM: LIGHT-FRAME
BEARING WALLS
RESPONSE MODIFICATION FACTOR, R= 2
SYSTEM OVERSTRENGTH FACTOR, WO=25
DEFLECTION AMPLIFICATION FACTOR, CD = 2
ANALYSIS PROCEDURE = EQUIVALENT LATERAL FORCE

A. ROOF DEAD LOAD = I5 PSF + 19 PSF BOTTOM CHORD
B. ELEVATED FLOOR DEAD LOAD : 20 PSF

TIMBER NOTES:

. Wood materials and construction shall be in accordance with the |atest

AFPA specifications.

2. Conventional lumber shall have the following properties:

.. Allowable bending stress = I02 psi minimum

2. Allowable horizontal shear stress = 150 psi minimum
3. Allowable compressive stress = 650 psi minimum
4. Modulus of Elasticity, E = 1200000 psi mininun
5. Moisture content = 5% maximum.

3. Composite |umber products shall have the following properties:
. Allowable bending stress = 2800 psi minimum
2. Allowable horizontal shear stress = 215 psi minimum
3. Allowable compressive stress = 1800 psi minimum
4. Modlulus of Elasticity, E = 2000000 psi minimum.

4. Wood trusses shall be designed, fabricated, and erected according to
AFPA, TPI, and other applicable specifications.

5. The truss supplier shall provide shop drawings sealed by a professional
engineer, for the approval of the Architect prior to the installation,

6. The contractor must provide adequate temporary and permanent bracing
for the trusses. Bracing members shall not be smaller than 2x4.

1. Heavy construction loads shall not be applied to the wood trusses and
Joists.

8. All comectors and fasteners in pressure-treated wood shdll be
compatible with the chemicals and with each other. Glg5 galvanized
coating, stainless steel, or plastic composite connectors and fasteners
are recommended.

9. All comnectors and fasteners shall be installed in accordance the
manufacturer's specifications.

FOUNDATION NOTES:

U AW

Proctor Test, in accordance with ASTM standards.
barrier shall be used as indicated on the drawings.

2. Sinkholes shall be handled as directed by the structural engineer.
CONCRETE NOTES:

2. Materials:
ratio = 50t slump = 3’
entrained airt w/c ratio = @45, 3" slump
4" (©" maximum with mid-range water -reducing admixture)
c. Reinforcing steel: ASTM Aolb, Grade 62 deformed bars.
d. Adnmixiures: chloride-freet submit for approval prior Lo use.

whichever is greater.

greater,

intervals in two directions, unless noted otheruwise on the drawings.

. Soi| supporting foundations shall have a bearing capacity = 2000 psf (minimum).

2. Foundations shall be built on acceptable material at elevations indicated.
Qualified persomel shall approve all bearing material prior to construction on it.
. Topsoil, soft soil, trash, wood, and other unacceptable material shall be removed.
. After removing unsuitable material, the remaining material shall be proof-rolled and

compacied. 2. Work and materials shall be in accordance with the latest specifications from
6. Acceptable fill material can be: soil, 2A Modified stone, flowable fill, or concrete. AC! (including ACl 53@), and NCMA.

All fill material shall be approved by the structural engineer prior to its use. 3. Cores uhich contain reinforcing steel shall be grouted solid with 3000 psi
7. Soil or stone fil| shall be placed in & |oose [ifts and compacted to a density equal concrete grout.

to or greater than 35% of the maximum dry density as determined by the Modified 4. Horizontal reinforcing shall consist of 9 gage (minimum) galvanized truss-type

8. Sub-floor material shall be 2A Modified or other approved stone, compacted until
no further consolidation is cbserved (at least three passes). An approved vapor

3. Grading during construction shall be maintdined to direct water away from the
building location. Steps shall be taken to prevent the accumulation of water.

l. Concrete construction shall be in accordance with the latest ACI codes.
a. Typical concrete (footings and walls): f'c = 3500 psi minimum @ 28 dayst w/c
b. Concrete exposed to de-icing chemicals: f'c = 4000 psit minimum 6%

¢. Corerete slab: f'c = 4000 psi minimum @ 28 dayst w/c/ ratio = 045t slump =

3. Horizontal reinforcing in walls and footings shall be made continuous around corners.
4. The minimum embedment length of reinforcing shall be 8" or 24 bar diameters,

5. Reinforcing bar splices shall be 24”, as shown, or as required by ACI, whichever is

6. Crack control joints shall be cut or installed in slabs on grade at 20" maximum

MASONRY NOTES:
. Materials used shall be in accordance with the following specifications:
A. Concrete Masorry Units: ASTM C90, Grade N, Type |, 500 psi minimum
B. Mortar: ASTM C212, Tyoe M or S, 1800 psi minimum
C. Concrete Grout: ASTM C476, 2000 psi minimum
D. Reinforcing bars: Grade 60 deformed bars

Jjoint reinforcing, spaced at 16" on center vertically, unless noted otherwise.
Brick ties shall consist of 9 gage (minimum) galvanized wire ties at 16" on
center horizontally and vertically.

5. Vertical reinforcing consisting of at least one * rebar shall be provided at
corners, ends, both sides of openings, both sides of expansion joints, and
at a maximum spacing of 10 feet on center.

6. Horizonta| reinforcing consisting of two *3 reinforcing bars shal| be
provided at the top and botiom of all wall openings, extending at least
24 beyond the opening on each side.

1. Bond beanms, reinforced and grouted with concrete grout, shall be provided
as indicated on the drauings.

SIGNAGE REQUIREMENTS PER ANSI A 111 - 2009

CHARACTERS AND BACKGROUND
NON-GLARE FINISH

THE 8IGN

ADA SIGNAGE REQUIREMENTS

SCALE: NTS.

T ALARM BOX SEE DETAIL
CHARACTERS SHALL CONTRAST CHARACTERS SHALL CONTRAST
WITH THE BACKGROUND [ ] ® WITH THE BACKGROUND
REFER TO ANSI [11, SECTION 103 REFER TO ANS| 11, SECTION 103 REACH RANGES SINGLE OR GANG ——— E@;ETRS/
FOR CHARACTER SIZE i FOR CHARACTER SIZE LIGHT SwiTch
2 z FORWARD REACH SIDE REACH \
£ x 1 HIGH PICTOGRAMS ABOVE COUNTER
x ) REACH DEFTH | 0" < 20" | 20" - 25" o - 10" | 24" MAx OVER THERMOSTAT, MECH ELEC. OUTLETS,
S ® 34" MAX. ORFIRE ALARM PULL \ SWITCHES, ECT.
L ( HIGH PICTOGRAM OBSTRUCTION
HEIGHT
EXIT — HIGH TEXT RESTROOM — HIGH TEXT o=
HIGH BRAILLE HIGH BRAILLE REACH HEIGHT | 48" MAX. | HIGH: 44" MAX.| 48" MAX. | HIGH: 44" MAX,
2 REFER TO ANS| All1)-2003 FOR LOu 15" MIN. LOu: B MIN- ) J ®
z REFER r? ASNSIN Aln,l-wml FOE - i COMPLETE SIGNAGE REQUIREMENTS ) - R *
s COMPLETE SIGNAGE REQUIREME PROVIDE AND INSTALL TACTILE @ AND SPECIFICATIONS PROVIDE AND INSTALL TACTILE THIS REACH INFORMATION APPLIES TO WALL MOUNTED ELECTRICAL | / ©
5 AND SPECIFICATIONS ExiT SGNG, COMPLY WITH ExIT SIGNS, COMPLY WITH SWITCHES AND OUTLETS, THERMOSTATS, TELEPHONES, CABINETS, o
? ' ' ELEVATOR CONTROL BUTTONS, COAT HOOKS, SHELVES, DISPENSERS -'
FINISHED FLOOR ANSI AINI-2003 FINISHED FLOOR ANSI AllI-2003 AND SIMILAR WALL MOUNTED FIXTURES PER ANS| All1-2003
NOTE: | L
ACCESSIBLE REACH RANGES SHALL COMPLY WITH ANSI 308 COMPUTER / DUPLEX OR
TACTILE SIGN CHARACTERS SHALL BE 48" MIN. ABOVE THE FLOOR, \ALL CONTROLS SHALL BE ACCESSIBLE PER ll23)3 MAX. 48"H.TO TOP OF CONTROL.  PHONE JACKS QUAD OUTLET
MEASURED TO THE BOTTOM OF THE SIGN
AND 00" MAX. ABOVE THE FLOOR, MEASURED TO THE TOP OF

ADA MOUNTING DETAILS

SCALE: N.TS

SECTION

Il SIGNAGE -

i3 OTHER SIGNS. Signage indlicating special accessibility provisions

ICC 2018

llLI SIGNS. Required accessible elements shall be identified by the
International Symbol of Accessibility at the following locations:

. Accessible parking spaces required by Section 126

except uhere the Lotal number of parking spaces provided is

four or less, identification of accessible parking spaces is

not required.

2. Accessible parking spaces required by Section 1062

except in groups |-1, R-2, R-3, and R-4 facilities, where

parking spaces are assigned to specific duelling units or

sleeping units, identification of accessible parking spaces is

not required

3. Accessible passenger loading zones.

4, Accessible rooms where multiple single-user toilet or
bathing rooms are clustered at a single location.

5. Accessible entrances where not al| entrances dre dccessible.

6. Accessible check-out aisles where not all aisles are
accessible. The sign, where provided, shal| be above
the check-out aisle in the same location as the check-
out aisle number or type of check-out identification

1. Family or assisted-use toilet and bathing rooms

8. Accessible dressing, fitting and locker rooms where
not all such rooms are accessible.

9. Accessible areas of ref uge in accordance with section 102933.
[@. Exterior areas for assisted rescue in accordance with Section 10233,

Il. In recreational facilities, lockers that are required to be
accessible in accordance with Section (1093

12 DIRECTIONAL SIGNAGE. Directional signage indiicating the route
to the nearest like accessible element shall be provided at the
following |ocations,
International Symbol of Accessibility and sign characters shall meet the
visual character requirements in accordance with Icc alfl

shall be provided as shoun:

. Each assembly area required to comply with Section

I282.7. shall provide a sign notifying patrons of the

availability of assistive listening systems. The sign shall

comply with ICC All1l requirements for visual characters

and include the International symool of Access for Hearing Loss.
EXCEPTION: Wnere ticket offices or windows are
provided, signs are not required at each assembly
area provided that signs are displayed at each
ticket office or windou informing patrons of the
availability of assistive |istening systems.

These directional signs shall include the

|. Inaccessible building entrances.
2. Inaccessible public toilets and bathing facilities.
3. Elevators not serving an accessible route.

4. At each separate-sex toilet ¢ bathing room indicating
the location of the nearest family or assisted-use
toilet or bathing room where provided in accordance
with Section 11032,

5. At exits ¢ exit stairways serving a required accessible
space, but not providing an approved accessiole
means of egress, signage shall be provided in
accordance uwith Section 102310.

2. At each door to an drea of refuge, providing direct access
to a stairway, exterior area for assisted rescue, exit stairway,
exit passageway or exit discharge, signage shall be provided
in accordance with Section 10134

3. At areas of refuge, signage shall be provided in
accordance with Section 10231,

4. At exterior areas for assisted rescue, signage shall be provided in
accordance with Section 1223l

5. At two-way communication systems, signage shall be provided in
accordance with Section 100382.

©. In interior exit stairways and ramps, floor level signage shal| be
provided in accordance with Section 10233

1. Signe identilying the tyoe of access provided on amusement ricles
required to be accessible by Section lll048 shall be provided at
entries Lo queues and waiting lines. In addition, uhere accessible unload
areas also serve as accessible load areas, signs indicating the location
of the accessible load and unload areas shal| be provided at entries to
queues and waiting lines. These directional sign characters shall meet the
visud| character requirements in accordance with ICC All1l

©. uhere drinking fountains for persons using
wheelchairs and drinking fountains for standing
persons are not located adjacent to each other,
directional signage shall be provided indicating the
location of the other drinking fountdins.
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DOOR SCHEDULE - E— - =
T o0 O
NO. | ROOM NAME TYPE 8|ZE MAT'LI| TYPE|IMATLIGLASS | RAT'G | HDUWR. |REMARKS
lol | FRONT DOOR A 306" -8'x] 3/4" ALUM. | HM TEMP. —— | PaNC " LOW- E TINTED GLASS
02 | TOILET ROOM B 3.0"%6'-8"x| 3/4" HM | HM — — D405 I i
@3 | UTILITY CLOSET B 3'-Q"x6'-8"x] 3/4" HM | HM B — D405
o4 | REAR DOOR B 3'-Q"xe'-8"x| 3/4" ALUM. I HM —_— E— PANIC
D
TO 48" AFF.) AND MUST COMPLY WITH IBC SECTION 100818 AND ANSI| All11-2003 SECTION 323, ¢ ‘,
HARDWARE TO BE LEVER HARDWARE 5. ALL ENTRANCE DOORS TO HAVE MAXIMUM U-VALUE OF 80
5 INDICATES NEW DOOR 6. (1) INDICATES TEMPERED GLASS
7. SINGLE DOOR U-VALUE = 19, SHGC = 23
3,/\|ND|CATE6 EXISTING DOOR TO REMAIN 8. DOUBLE DOOR U-VALUE = 14, SHGC = 24
BATHROOM ACCESSORY LEGEND ooR Trets e TyeES E><|6T|IN|6
3-_4u VAR|E6 LNj
5YMBOL DESCRIPTION MODEL NUMBER MOUNTING HEIGHT 1369 SF.
2 'III ||_|@II 'lll 2II 2II vARlEs 2II
L VARIES 12" NO NEW WORK
Lo | MirroR AS|* 06208 - 3'-4" 7O BOTTOM EDGE SEE DOOR . . R
24" X 36" OF REFLECTIVE SURFACE 4 y SCHEDULE a
2 o | 36" GRAB BAR AS# 380 - 35" 211" TO TOP OF BAR S <
3 o 47" GRAB BAR ASI* 38| - 42" 2'-1I" TO TOP OF BAR 8 o 8
L'Q © n L'Q Ky
4 o 8" VERTICAL GRAB BAR ASI* 380 - 18" 3'-4" TO BOTTOM OF BAR @
5 o TOILET TISSUE DISPENSER ASI*¥ 1305 - B WITHIN SHADED AREA S
TYPE A TYPE B TYPE |
o Lo SURFACE MOUNTED 261% 0215 MAX 48" TO OPERABLE
PAPER TOUEL DISPENSER POSITION OF DISPENSER /4 \DOOR ELEVATIONS
2o Jia .o
NOTES:
I DIMENSIONS OF ADA POWDER ROOM(S), GIVEN ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 2009 ANSI AND | Il : .
ARE NOT TO VARY. ANY DISCREPANCY 15 THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR. | 7~
2. POWDER ROOM DIMENSIONS ARE FROM FINISHED SURFACES. VERIFY EXACT CLEARANCE PRIOR THE
INSTALLATION.
3 F THERE 1S ANY DEVIATION FROM THE SPECIFIED FIXTURES IT SHALL BE THE CONTRACTORS
RESPONSIBILITY TO VERIFY CLEARANCES REQUIRED BY ANSI, WALL TYPES
4, TOILET TRIP LEVER TO BE LOCATED ON OPEN SIDE OF TOILET, CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY PRIOR TO
ORDERING FIXTURES.
5, PROVIDE NON-ABSORBANT SURFACE MATERIAL UP TO 48" AND BASE UP TO 6" AFF. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE lb" OC. TYP. SIDING TO MATCH EXISTING
6. INSULATE EXPOSED WASTE ¢ WATER LINES BELOW LAVATORY (TYP.)
1, 40" MIRROR MOUNTING HEIGHT SHALL BE FROM FINISHED FLOOR TO REFLECTIVE SURFACE B} " 058 SHEATHING W/
8. GRAB BARS SHALL HAVE A 250 LB. WEIGHT CAPACITY. TYVEK HOUSE WRAP
\\\\\\\\\\\\\ 2%6 WD. STUDS 4 l6" OC.
[ % ;
o | —R-21 BATT INSUL.
O\ \ " GWB.
lo3 b0 \ |
o o = | NOTE: PROVIDE MR. GYP. BOARD WITHIN
A - P | 36" OF ANY PLUMBING FIXTURES. - @
_ ‘ ‘ | ————— - T
a | I N ]
S [T~ 42 GrAB BAR , " oC. TYP. | j‘ r
= iy ‘ ‘
0 35" GRAB BAR i} . "
il o CLEAR ENENES . < 2%4 UD. 5TUDS @ lo" OC. \L J
TURNING RADIUS A=
30"%x48" CLEAR by GUB.
P 17"XI9" AMERICAN
R STANDARD SINK CONTRACTOR'S OPTION TO
ADD SOUND INSULATION TO
NOTE: PROVIDE MR. GYP. BOARD WITHIN
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GABLE ROOF

WALL LINE

WATERPROOFING UNDERLAYMENT
SHOULD BE INSTALLED TO A
POINT AT LEAST 24" BEYOND
INTERIOR WALL LINE

172" 0SB SHEATHING

[5* FELT UNDERLAYMENT OVERLAPPED
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COVERAGE ON LOW 5LOPE ROOF DECK

DRIP EDGE

ICE ¢ WATER

BARRIER MEMBRANE
AT THE ROOF EAVE
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SYNTHETIC STONE VENEER ON MORTAR
SETTING BED ON MORTAR SCRATCH COAT ON
25 LB GALVANIZED EXPANDED METAL LATH
WITH DIMPLES ON J4' 0SB SHEATHING W/
TYVEK HOUSE WRAP ON 2X& WOOD STUDS @
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AND ICE ¢ WATER SHIELD AS INDICATED.
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